506386507 12/04/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6433263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TED WANGENSTEEN	12/04/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUMILEDS LLC
Street Address:	370 WEST TRIMBLE ROAD
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16455051

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)638-0326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-331-1670

**Email:** jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com

Correspondent Name: INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP

Address Line 1: 2890 ZANKER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019P00024US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER SHEI, REG. NO. 74,527
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Shei/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2019P00024US01\_Inv3Assn#page1.tif

PATENT 506386507 REEL: 054601 FRAME: 0797

Attorney Docket No.: 2019P00024US01

# ASSIGNMENT

Ted Wangensteen 8414 Spring Creek College Station, TX 77845

(Assignor) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Lumileds LLC (Assignee) having a place of business at 370 West Trimble Road, San Jose, California 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention entitled

#### LED DBR STRUCTURE WITH REDUCED PHOTODEGRADATION

for which the undersigned has executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 16/455,051, filed 06-27-2019, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: 12/4/2020

Ted Wangensteer

PATENT REEL: 054601 FRAME: 0798

**RECORDED: 12/04/2020**